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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1856

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2018


AGRAHAYANA 30, 1940 (SAKA)


ESTABLISHMENT OF DRY PORTS


1856. DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposals for establishing certain dry ports in Jammu and

Kashmir; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE


(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)


(a) Yes Sir. As per information available, only one proposal for setting up of Inland

Container Depot (ICD) at Industrial complex Ranegreth, Kashmir by J & K State

Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. is available with Department.

(b) Letter of Intent was issued to J & K State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. on

22.11.2005 for creating proper infrastructure for setting up of ICD within a period of one year. During last 13 years, 10 extensions were granted to developer for creating proper

infrastructure.
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